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5
15:00

6517 m
49.185 

Cross

Bruce Farms Scottish Borders National Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 49.185  (26.405 12.150 6.075 3.040 1.515)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
6517

ML: 9,0

76.20

Cadell
7j. b W (Mahler - Prettyasapicture)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Kelso Lowflyers & Russell

Jack Power

08.11 Kelso 1 74.8 4715 10.562 9,5 Jack Power Al Kalila, Dom Of Mary
25.10 Kelso U 67.6 5266 26.164 3,2 Alan Doyle Duke Of Deception, Olivers Travels, Charlie 
07.04 Kelso 4 76.2 4715 7.922 2,3 Jack Power Half Shot, Ganapathi, Saint Arvans
22.03 Kelso 1 66.2 5266 18.472 2,8 Alan Doyle Your Own Story, Dare To Shout
02.02 Musselburgh U 72.6 6306 39.246 15,0 P W Wadge Magna Sam, Bodhisattva, Surrey Quest

2
ML: 17,0

69.90

Grozni
9j. b W (Saddler Maker - Urane De Ferbet)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: J Fyffe & S Townshend

Brian Hughes

08.11 Kelso 6 72.6 4715 10.562 23,0 Theo Gillard Cadell, Al Kalila, Dom Of Mary
25.10 Kelso 5 66.2 5266 26.164 17,0 B S Hughes Duke Of Deception, Olivers Travels, Charlie 
12.04 Ayr 4 65.8 6397 112.540 23,0 Callum Pritchard Captain Cody, Klarc Kent, Our Power
13.03 Cheltenham 6 69.4 5230 36.668 34,0 Alex Chadwick Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
16.01 Wincanton 5 76.2 4965 10.562 21,0 Alex Chadwick Phantomofthepoints, Hardy Fella, Off The J

3
ML: 17,0

68.90

Bodhisattva
8j. ch W (Leading Light - Honey Blond)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: The 119 Partnership

Alex Harvey

25.04 Perth U 76.2 6146 15.843 13,0 Charlie Maggs Fairlawn Flyer, Busty Boy, If Not For Dylan
30.03 Downpatrick 6 66.2 5743 24.793 12,0 Alex Harvey Dunboyne, Final Orders, Jumping Jet
15.03 Uttoxeter 7 67.6 6847 90.110 15,0 Callum Pritchard Mr Vango, Tanganyika, Passing Well
22.02 Newcastle U 70.8 6690 41.624 11,0 Alex Harvey Knockanore, O'Connell, Passing Well
02.02 Musselburgh 2 68.9 6306 39.246 11,0 Callum Pritchard Magna Sam, Surrey Quest

4
ML: 13,0

68.50

Fairlawn Flyer
9j. b W (Dr Massini - She's Our Native)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Ross Williams

Shane Fenelon

19.10 Sedgefield 3 68.5 5878 14.616 8,0 S Bowen Ivane, Bumpy Evans
21.07 Cartmel 2 76.7 5127 4.938 2,2 S Bowen Puddlesinthepark, No Regrets
27.06 Cartmel 1 74.4 5127 4.915 2,5 S Bowen Leading Force, Sang Pour Sang
24.05 Cartmel 1 69.4 5127 8.034 1,9 S Bowen Morfee, Sean Og
25.04 Perth 1 67.6 6146 15.843 3,7 S Bowen Busty Boy, If Not For Dylan

5
ML: 8,0

68.00

President Scottie
7j. b W (Milan - Kinard True)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Hargrove, Parker & Rafferty

Danny McMenamin

12.11 Ayr 4 76.2 4846 5.809 3,5 Danny McMenamin De Legislator, Broomfield Present, Busty Bo
25.04 Perth U 76.7 4792 6.337 5,5 Danny McMenamin Heard That, Olivers Travels, One More Stro
09.03 Carlisle 3 77.1 4929 6.733 2,6 Danny McMenamin Red Happy, Universal Folly
25.01 Doncaster 3 65.8 4823 13.202 4,5 Danny McMenamin Weveallbeencaught, Rock My Way
02.01 Ayr 3 74.4 4124 7.393 2,1 Danny McMenamin Hashtag Boum, Lord Roco

6
ML: 4,0

67.60

De Legislator
8j. b W (Shirocco - Reynard's Glen)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: J Sword, Russell & Bristol Bo

Derek Fox

12.11 Ayr 1 72.6 4846 5.809 3,5 D R Fox Broomfield Present, Busty Boy
26.02 Wetherby 1 70.8 4869 4.901 17,0 D R Fox Art Of Diplomacy, Micks Jet
20.01 Ayr 5 68.5 4846 7.922 3,0 P W Wadge Undeniable Alibi, Ilikedwayurthinkin, Autono
18.02 Haydock 5 70.8 4881 28.475 13,0 D R Fox Makin'yourmindup, Collectors Item, The Kin
29.12 Kelso 1 73.0 4564 4.901 2,5 D R Fox Imperial Merlin, Gypsey's Secret

7
ML: 8,0

67.10

Diamond Dealer
6j. ch W (Diamond Boy - Endless Wave)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: K McKenna

Tristan Durrell

21.11 Chepstow 1 76.2 4751 4.700 2,7 Tristan Durrell The Big Reveal, River Voyage
25.10 Kelso 1 75.7 4715 5.281 2,2 Tristan Durrell Cosmic Blizzard, Wearelongterm
07.04 Kelso 6 73.0 4564 4.753 3,5 J M Quinlan Dollar Collar, High Dancer, Half Track
14.03 Doncaster 2 72.1 4189 4.066 3,7 J M Quinlan Ashington, Gilbertina
26.12 Wetherby 6 75.3 3963 4.489 5,5 J M Quinlan Chasingouttheblues, Jazz King, Glen Road

8
ML: 6,0

64.40

Gold Clermont
9j. b S (Balko - Une Dame D'or)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Doyoufollow Partnership

Sean Bowen

15.11 Uttoxeter 2 70.8 5242 4.700 2,6 Lewis Saunders Aworkinprogress, Gold Emery
21.02 Exeter 5 68.5 6175 14.787 7,0 S Bowen Art Decco, Neo King, Jacks Parrot
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 3 73.0 4856 6.337 12,0 S Bowen Lagonda, Micks Jet
26.01 Fontwell U 76.2 5568 4.700 12,0 Philip Armson Uallrightharry, Record High, Grove Road
22.12 Fakenham U 76.2 5856 5.357 9,0 Philip Armson Samourai One, Fern Hill, Lyrical Genius

9
ML: 8,0

64.40

Neo King
7j. b W (Coastal Path - Douce Irlandaise)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Stoneacre Racing

Ellis Collier

16.11 Fontwell 2 67.6 5568 11.618 15,0 Ellis Collier Livin On Luco, Ken Roy
16.10 Ffos Las 2 70.8 5622 5.241 3,7 Adam Wedge Puddlesinthepark
21.02 Exeter 2 66.7 6175 14.787 6,0 Adam Wedge Art Decco, Jacks Parrot
13.01 Exeter 3 67.6 4877 8.545 8,0 Adam Wedge Well Dick, Illico De Cotte
13.12 Bangor-On-Dee 8 69.9 4656 9.365 23,0 Isabel Williams Strackan, Schalke, Plaisir Des Flos

10
ML: 13,0

64.40

Catch Catchfire
6j. b W (Dartmouth - Becky B)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: S J Cox

Charlie Maggs

19.11 Warwick 3 71.2 5034 4.753 8,0 C J Todd Gwennie May Star, Getaway Theatre
17.02 Carlisle U 74.8 4014 5.413 9,0 C J Todd Hello Judge, Indian Louis, Nights In Venice
26.01 Sedgefield 1 73.9 5284 3.248 4,3 C J Todd Zwicky, Basford
28.12 Catterick 4 74.4 5079 4.753 5,5 C J Todd Poetry Man, Ribeye, Super Citizen
05.12 Leicester 1 74.8 4564 4.225 19,0 C J Todd Everyonesacritic, Ronnies Reflection

11
ML: 21,0

64.40

Breeze Of Wind
8j. gr W (Arctic Cosmos - Mite Be Cloudy)

Trainer: W Coltherd
Besitzer: Graeme Howard & S Coltherd

Sean Quinlan

12.11 Ayr 5 69.9 4846 5.809 7,0 Ross Chapman De Legislator, Broomfield Present, Busty Bo
13.03 Hexham 4 73.5 6418 7.657 3,0 Sam Coltherd Betterforeveryone, Shighness, Don Brocco
24.02 Ayr 1 73.0 4846 5.026 4,5 Sam Coltherd Busty Boy, Ballydisco
03.02 Carlisle 5 76.2 4929 5.281 6,0 Sam Coltherd Don Brocco, Gibberwell, Nights In Venice
07.12 Wetherby 4 74.8 4869 4.225 5,0 Sam Coltherd Latenightrumble, Wal Buck's, Good Work

Ergebnis: Quoten:


